NUTRON Models T3 and B3 Ball Valves
Forged steel floating ball valves for heavy-duty, reduced maintenance performance
B
NUTRON MODELS T3 AND B3
FORGED STEEL FLOATING BALL VALVES
Sizes, Specifications and Compliance.............................................................. 	 1
Model T3
	 Standard Features.....................................................................................  	 2

(20 through 80)
4
HOW TO ORDER
Model
T3 – �Three-Piece,
Threaded
Bore
F – Full Port
R – Reduced Port
Fire-
SafeT3	 -	 F	 07	 S	 20	 S	 Z
Examples:
T3-F07S20SZ	 =	 �Model T3, full port, 3/4” (20 mm), female NPT, 2000 WOG, sour valve,
fire-safe
T3-R10TS30B	 =	 �Model T3, reduced port, 1” (25 mm), female NPT x socket weld, 3000
WOG, standard valve
*  �Consult Cameron for detailed valve style descriptions, full range of options, materials,
actuation packages or for a particular special valve service application.
    �Cameron reserves the right to substitute materials listed on the following pages with
alternate materials for the designated service.
Size in. (mm)
02 – 1/4 (8)
03 – 3/8 (10)
05 – 1/2 (15)
07 – 3/4 (20)
10 – 1 (25)
12 – 1-1/4 (32)
15 – 1-1/2 (40)
20 – 2 (50)
25 – 2-1/2 (65)
30 – 3 (80)
40 – 4 (100)
Style*
A – Stainless Steel -50° F (-46° C)
B – Standard
D – Full Stainless Steel -150° F (-100° C)
G – Steam High Temp./Sour +600° F (+315° C)
H – High Temp./Sour +500° F (+260° C)
L  – Low Temp./Sour -50° F (-46° C)
N – Monel Steel -150° F (-100° C)
Q – Duplex Steel -60° F (-51° C)
S – Sour -20° F (-29° C)
End Connection
A – RF Smooth Face
B – BW SCH 40
C – BW SCH 80
D – BW SCH 160
E – BW SCH XXH
F – FNPT X MNPT
G – FNPT X RF
H – FNPT X RTJ
J – RTJ
M – Male NPT
R – Raised Face
S – Female NPT
TS – FNPT X Socket Weld
WS – Socket Weld
Pressure
10  – 1000 WOG
20  – 2000 WOG
30  – 3000 WOG
40  – 4000 WOG
60  – 6000 WOG
01  – 150 ASME
03  – 300 ASME
06  – 600 ASME
09  – 900 ASME
15  – 1500 ASME
25  – 2500 ASME
Common Options*
Antistatic Spring

    �Cameron reserves the right to substitute materials listed on the following pages with alternate materials for the
designated service.
HOW TO ORDER
Common Options*
Antistatic Spring
Bleeder Hole
Bleeder Valve
Carr. Seal Close
Carr. Seal Open
Delrin Seats
Devlon Seats
Electroless Nickel Plating (ENP)
Extended Stem
Gear Operator
Graphite Packing
HSN O-rings
Impreglon Coating
Locking Handle
Nitrile O-rings
PEEK Seats
Seal Injection
Teflon O-rings
Viton O-rings
End Connection
A – RF Smooth Face J – RTJ
B – BW SCH 40 R – Raised Face
C – BW SCH 80 S – Female NPT
D – BW SCH 160 W  – Socket Weld
E – BW SCH XXH
Pressure
10 – 1000 WOG 01 – 150 ASME (PN 20)
20 – 2000 WOG 03 – 300 ASME (PN 50)
06 – 600 ASME (PN 100)
09 – 900 ASME (PN 150)
15 – 1500 ASME (PN 250)
Size in. (mm)
15 – 1-1/2 (40)
20 – 2 (50)
30 – 3 (80)
40 – 4 (100)
60 – 6 (150)
Bore
F – Full Port
R – Reduced Port
Model
B3 – Three-Piece,
Bolted
How to develop typical figure
numbers without options:
ASME Class
(PN)
150
(20)
300
(50)
600
(100)
900
(150)
1500
(250)
Full Port
in. 2 through 4 2 through 4 1-1/2 through 3 1-1/2 through 3 1-1/2 through 3
(mm) (50 through 100) (50 through 100) (40 through 80) (40 through 80) (40 through 80)
Reduced Port
3 through 6 3 through 6 2 through 4 2 through 4 2 through 4
(80 through 150) (80 through 150) (50 through 100) (50 through 100) (50 through 100)
WOG (psi) 2000 4000
Full Port
in. 3 3